COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE SIXTH APPELLATE DISTRICT

CITY OF SAN JOSE,) CASE NO: H026491
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT,)
TEMINITI - NEST ONDENT,) SANTA CLARA CASE NO
VERSUS) 103-CB815401
JOHN WEBSTER,)
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT.)
)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM ORDER AFTER HEARING ON PETITION OF EMPLOYER FOR INJUNCTION PROHIBITING VIOLENCE OR THREATS OF VIOLENCE AGAINST EMPLOYEE (CLETS) THE HONORABLE THOMAS CAIN PRESIDING

> JOHN H. WEBSTER 1556 Halford Ave., #132 Santa Clara, CA 95051 Jwebster@ix.netcom.com

appellant pro-per

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS1
ARGUMENT7
This Court of Appeal has authority and jurisdiction to rule on this case and may accept new evidence
I. Respondent's brief contains significant factual errors8
II. All of Defendants actions concerning Lt. Herbert were pursuing a legitimate purpose.
III. Defendants actions prior to January 2002 were clearly protected free speech
IV. Demanding testimony from Lt. Herbert is not harassment17
V. The driving and parking of the Billboard Truck around City Hall and the Police Department was not even targeting Lt. Herbert18
VI. Mr. Webster's stopping by Lt. Herbert's house was not harassment or even threatening in any way20
VII. Judge Cain's snap decision that there was an actual "threat of violence" is invalid
SUMMARY:
CONCLUSION28
PREVENTION OF FAIR TRIAL:28
ERROR IN LAW – EXCLUDED EVIDENCE:28
ERROR IN LAW – VERDICT UNSUPPORTED BY EVIDENCE29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

(Gomes v. Fried (1982) 136 Vsl.Spp.3d 924, 933 [186 CalRptr. 605, 610],
15
STATUTES
Code Civ. Proc. §527.8
Code Civ. Proc. §657.1
Code Civ. Proc. §657.6
Code Civ. Proc. §657.7
Code Civ. Proc. §909
Evidence Code section 452, subdivision (d)
MISCELLANEOUS
McVeigh Letter Shows Anger Over Waco Fire, San Jose Mercury News (9 April 1997), p. 6A23
